correct and are incorporated as a material part of this First Amendment. 

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT.  

A. Section 3B of the Agreement is hereby amended and the following shall take its place: 

“As compensation for the Work, the District agrees to pay Contractor an amount not-
to-exceed Four Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars 
($434,324) per year for Year 1, all in accordance with the Fee Summary attached hereto 

1 This amended and restated first amendment supersedes and replaces that certain First Amendment to the  

Landscape and Irrigation Maintenance Services Agreement,  dated November 14, 2025, between the Town of Kindred